#### 504605687 10/23/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4652399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAMBENT TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	12/20/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETROFERM INC.
Street Address:	402 CENTRE STREET, SUITE A
City:	FERNANDINA BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32034

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6018063

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609.896.3600

Email: dfowler@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXIS BARRON/FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5231

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087342.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH FOWLER
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Fowler/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Merger\_Lambent\_Technologies\_Corp\_into\_Petroferm\_Inc#page1.tif source=Merger\_Lambent\_Technologies\_Corp\_into\_Petroferm\_Inc#page2.tif source=Merger Lambent Technologies Corp into Petroferm Inc#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043921 FRAME: 0126 504605687

PAGE 7

# Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LAMBENT TECHNOLOGIES CORP.", A ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PETROFERM INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PETROFERM INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 9:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4411057

DATE: 12-29-05

**PATENT** 

REEL: 043921 FRAME: 0127

2223563 8100M 051064855 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:12 AM 12/28/2005 CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER
SRV 051064855 - 2223563 FILE

### merging

# LAMBENT TECHNOLOGIES CORP. (an Illinois corporation)

with and into

## PETROFERM INC. (a Delaware corporation)

PETROFERM INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

# DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Petroferm Inc. (the "Parent") is a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Parent owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of Lambent Technologies Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the Business Corporation Act of the State of Illinois (the "Subsidiary").

THIRD: That the Parent, by the following resolutions of its board of directors, duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 15, 2005, filed with the minutes of the board of directors, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into itself, effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware:

RESOLVED, that Petroferm Inc. (the "Parent") merge with and into itself Lambent Technologies Corp. (the "Subsidiary"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of this Corporation, in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and, in connection therewith and as a result thereof, assume all of the liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiary, said merger to have all of the effects of a merger under Section 259 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and under the Business Corporation Act of the State of Illinois.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective on December 31, 2005.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Parent be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and a certified copy thereof recorded in the office

PHTRANS\445482\1

PATENT REEL: 043921 FRAME: 0128 APA- TS- TANY IN- IAWAI FURICUS

of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County, Delaware, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Parent be and they hereby are directed to make and execute Articles of Merger setting forth the information required by the Business Corporation Act of the State of Illinois and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Illinois, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Illinois, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Petroferm Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed on December 20 2005.

PETROFERM INC.

By:

Name: William A. Miesky Title: President and CEO

PATENT

REEL: 043921 FRAME: 0129

**RECORDED: 10/23/2017**